TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM397164

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Golub Capital LLC		08/31/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SC Licensing Corp.	
Street Address:	400 Manley Street	
City:	West Bridgewater	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02379	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1341870	PAULA YOUNG
Registration Number:	1853184	CELEBRITY SECRETS
Registration Number:	2067348	ESPECIALLY YOURS
Registration Number:	2216045	CHRISTINE JORDAN
Registration Number:	2264457	COOL N' LITE
Registration Number:	2340773	SALON SILHOUETTES
Registration Number:	2899428	HEART OF GOLD
Registration Number:	3268962	HOT HAIR
Registration Number:	3272233	BEAUTY IN MOTION
Registration Number:	3978100	COOLCAP
Registration Number:	3978120	FIBERFUSION
Registration Number:	3978119	VERSAFIBER
Registration Number:	4033954	TRAVELITE WIGS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6174220383

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6174220200

Email: acs@bostonbusinesslaw.com

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005868 FRAME: 0584 900376797

Correspondent Name: Brian F. Plunkett

Address Line 1: 155 Federal Street, 9th Floor

Address Line 2: Hackett Feinberg P.C.

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian F. Plunkett
SIGNATURE:	/Brian F. Plunkett/
DATE SIGNED:	09/01/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Golub_Specialty - Release of Trademarks#page1.tif source=Golub_Specialty - Release of Trademarks#page2.tif source=Golub_Specialty - Release of Trademarks#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005868 FRAME: 0585

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**, dated as of August 31, 2016, is made by GOLUB CAPITAL LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, in its capacity as agent for the Lenders (the "<u>Agent</u>") under the Collateral Assignment of Patents and Trademarks (as defined below). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Collateral Assignment of Patents and Trademarks.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Collateral Assignment of Patents and Trademarks dated as of July 19, 2012 made by SC PUBLISHING, INC., a Delaware corporation, SC LICENSING CORP., a Massachusetts corporation and the other signatories party thereto, with an address of 400 Manley Street, West Bridgewater, MA 02379 (collectively, the "Obligor") in favor of the Agent (as amended, restated, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "Collateral Assignment of Patents and Trademarks"), the Obligor granted a security interest in all of Obligor's right, title and interest in, to and under its owned or thereafter acquired Trademarks, including those set forth on the attached Schedule A, and all of the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks (the "Trademark Collateral")

WHEREAS, the security interest granted to the Agent was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 19, 2012 at Reel 4825 and Frame 0908; and

WHEREAS, the Obligor has requested, and the Agent has agreed, to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral (the "Released Collateral").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the liens and security interest created under the Collateral Assignment of Patents and Trademarks and in the Released Collateral, (b) release its security interest in the Released Collateral, (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in the Released Collateral, and all of the goodwill of the business associated with the Released Collateral, and (d) assign, transfer and convey to Obligor any interest in such intellectual property, including the security interest.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005868 FRAME: 0586 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

GOLUB CAPITAL LLC, as Agent

Ву: __

Name: Marc C. Robinson

Title: Managing Director

[Signature Page to Release of Trademarks]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005868 FRAME: 0587

Schedule A

Trademarks

Mark	Registration No.	Original Date of Issue
SC Licensing Corp.		
Paula Young	1,341,870	18 June 1985
Celebrity Secrets	1,853,184	6 September 1994
Especially Yours	2,067,348	3 June 1997
Christine Jordan	2,216,045	5 January 1999
Cool N' Lite	2,264,457	27 July 1999
Salon Silhouettes (sm)	2,340,773	11 April 2000
Heart of Gold	2,899,428	2 November 2004
Hot Hair	3,268,962	24 July 2007
Beauty In Motion	3,272,233	31 July 2007
CoolCap	3,978,100	14 June 2011
FiberFusion	3,978,120	14 June 2011
VersaFiber	3,978,119	14 June 2011
TraveLite Wigs	4,033,954	4 October 2011
SC Publishing, Inc.		
Western Schools (sm)	1,643,051	30 April 1991
W and Design (sm)	1,652,660	30 July 1991
W and Design (tm)	1,678,470	10 March 1992
Western Schools (tm)	1,699,003	7 July 1992
FasTrax	2,178,916	4 August 1998

6962/31199-005 CURRENT/58941966v3

RECORDED: 09/01/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005868 FRAME: 0588